Meeting of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly 25 March 2025  $15:00-17:00 \; (GMT+3)$  Online meeting

### **PROVISIONAL AGENDA**

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Presentation of the zero draft ministerial declaration for the seventh session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.
- 3. Draft provisional agenda and structure for the seventh session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.
- 4. Organization of work.
- 5. Other matters.
- 6. Closing of the meeting.

Meeting of the Bureau of the UN Environment Assembly 25 March 2025 15:00 – 17:00 (GMT+3) Online meeting

## **ANNOTATED AGENDA**

### 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

His Excellency Abdullah Bin Ali Al-Amri, President of the UN Environment Assembly and Chair of the Environment Authority of Oman, will open and chair the meeting.

# 2. Presentation of the zero draft ministerial declaration for the seventh session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.

The President of UNEA will present the zero draft of the ministerial declaration for the seventh session of the United Nations Environment Assembly (UNEA-7), followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau members.

# 3. Draft provisional agenda and structure for the seventh session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.

The Bureau members will be invited to consider the draft provisional agenda and draft structure for UNEA-7 based on a proposal from the secretariat, followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau members.

#### 4. Organization of work.

The Bureau members will be invited to consider the organization of work of the Bureau based on a draft roadmap of meetings for the UNEA-7 Bureau.

### 5. Other matters.

The Bureau members will be invited to consider any other matters.

### 6. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 17:00